VK-DMR Newsletter

Keep this new TG List as
you might want to add a
few of these new TG's
into your DMR portable
or Mobile unit.

New Talk Groups (TG) on
our VK-DMR Network as
follows

Please do not make up
any new TG’s as they will
not be passed as we set
the TG’s in our C-Bridge
(Gateway) thatis passed
to the rest of VK-DMR
Network and to the
World.

TG
TG1WW
TG 5 VK Nets
TG 9 Local 1
TG 9 Local 2
TG 13 WWE
TG 113
TG 123
TG 133 USA
TG 143 UK
TG 153 SP
TG 505 VK

VK1 Region
VK2 Region
VK3 Region
VK4 Region
VK5 Region
VK6 Region
VK7 Region
VK8 Region

WICEN VK TG's
VK1 Region
VK2 Region
VK3 Region
VK4 Region
VK5 Region
VK6 Region
VK7 Region
VK8 Region

Scouts VK TG's
VK1 Region
VK2 Region
VK3 Region
VK4 Region
VK5 Region
VK6 Region
VK7 Region
VK8 Region

TG Number

1
5
9
9
13
113
123
133
143
153
505

5051
5052
5053
5054
5055
5056
5057
5058

50511
50521
50531
50541
50551
50561
50571
50581

50513
50523
50533
50543
50553
50563
50573
50583

Both TS
Both TS

Time Slot

[y

NNNNNNNN NNNNNNNN NP PR RPRPRPRLNREN

N NNNNNDNNN

Destination
World Wide Calling
VK Nets Broadcast TG

Local RepeaterStand Alone
Local RepeaterStand Alone

World Wide English
User Defined TG

User Defined TG
DMR+Connection USA
DMR+Connection UK

DMR+ Connection South Pacific

VK All Repeaters

State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters

State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters

State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters
State Located Repeaters

Some information on our
VK-DMR TG to the left.

TG 113, 123 are User defined
and this means you have to
switch to this channel and
Press your PTT for 1 second
and this will switch the
repeater you are using into
User mode and your mate or
other person you was talking
to needs to do the same and
both of you will be connected
and not tie up all other
repeaters in the Network.

TG 133 connects you to the
USA Gateway ONLY, and it is
the same for TG 143 to the
UK Gateway and 153 to the
South Pacific Gateway.

10 Minutes from the last PTT.



