VK-DMR Newsletter

Keep this new TG List as you might want to add a few of these new TG's into your DMR portable or Mobile unit.

New Talk Groups (TG) on our VK-DMR Network as follows

Please do not make up any new TG's as they will not be passed as we set the TG's in our C-Bridge (Gateway) that is passed to the rest of VK-DMR Network and to the World.

TG		TG Number		Time Slot	Destination
TG 1 WW		1		1	World Wide Calling
TG 5 VK Nets		5		2	VK Nets Broadcast TG
TG 9 Local 1		9	Both TS	1	Local Repeater Stand Alone
TG 9 Local 2		9	Both TS	2	Local Repeater Stand Alone
TG 13 WWE		13		1	World Wide English
TG 113		113		1	User Defined TG
TG 123		123		1	User Defined TG
TG 133 USA		133		1	DMR+Connection USA
TG 143 UK		143		1	DMR+Connection UK
TG 153 SP		153		1	DMR+Connection South Pacific
TG 505 VK		505		2	VK All Repeaters
VK1 Region		5051		2	State Located Repeaters
VK2 Region		5052		2	State Located Repeaters
VK3 Region		5053		2	State Located Repeaters
VK4 Region		5054		2	State Located Repeaters
VK5 Region		5055		2	State Located Repeaters
VK6 Region		5056		2	State Located Repeaters
VK7 Region		5057		2	State Located Repeaters
VK8 Region		5058		2	State Located Repeaters
WICEN VK TG's	5				
VK1 Region		50511		2	State Located Repeaters
VK2 Region		50521		2	State Located Repeaters
VK3 Region		50531		2	State Located Repeaters
VK4 Region		50541		2	State Located Repeaters
VK5 Region		50551		2	State Located Repeaters
VK6 Region		50561		2	State Located Repeaters
VK7 Region		50571		2	State Located Repeaters
VK8 Region		50581		2	State Located Repeaters
Scouts VK TG's	;				
VK1 Region		50513		2	State Located Repeaters
VK2 Region		50523		2	State Located Repeaters
VK3 Region		50533		2	State Located Repeaters
VK4 Region		50543		2	State Located Repeaters
VK5 Region		50553		2	State Located Repeaters
VK6 Region		50563		2	State Located Repeaters
VK7 Region		50573		2	State Located Repeaters
VK8 Region		50583		2	State Located Repeaters

Some information on our VK-DMR TG to the left.

TG 113, 123 are User defined and this means you have to switch to this channel and Press your PTT for 1 second and this will switch the repeater you are using into User mode and your mate or other person you was talking to needs to do the same and both of you will be connected and not tie up all other repeaters in the Network.

TG 133 connects you to the USA Gateway ONLY, and it is the same for TG 143 to the UK Gateway and 153 to the South Pacific Gateway. 10 Minutes from the last PTT.